OIPE JCS	Docket No.:
F DRM PT: -1595 (Modified) (1 ev. 6-93) CMB No. 0: 51-0011 (exp.4/94) C pyright 1:94-97 LegalStar P:B/REV0: Tab set ings → → → ▼ 102415	
Name of conveying party(ies): Kionix, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Calient Networks, Inc.
	Internal Address: 5853 Rue Ferrari
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	San Jose, CA 95138
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ / ssignment ⊠ Merger	Street Address: 5853 Rue Ferrari
□ tecurity Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ ()ther	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95138
Execution Date: <u>12/29/00</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏾 Yes 🔲 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Fatent Application No.(s) Serial Number Filed 09/707,856 11/07/00 09/707,653 11/07/00 09/703,005 10/31/00 09/702,955 10/31/00	the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) Serial Number Filed 09/156,507 10/17/98 09/698,329 10/27/00
09/702,955 10/31/00 09/703,246 10/31/00 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
Name: David O. Seeley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 320.00
Internal Address: <u>60 East South Temple</u> 1000 Eagle Gate Tower	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stre et Address: 60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number: 양 않 않 않
1000 Eagle Gate Tower	23-3178
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	5
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not use this space <td< td=""></td<>	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date E Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document PATER 55	

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORTIONS FILED 09:00 AN 12/29/2000 001658811 - 3009921



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KIONIX, INC.

INTO

CALIENT NETWORKS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Kionix, Inc. Calient Networks, Inc. Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That a plan and agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD; That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Calient Networks, Inc.

FOURTE: That the certificate of incorporation of Callent Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 5853 Rue Ferrari, San Jose, California 95138.

SUXTH: That a copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature appears on the following page.]

1

C:WINDOWSTTemporary Internet PhysichLXC143/car/-sbarger-rv1.doc

P.003/004

٦,

. /

5

ŝ

• • • •

•/•

· ,*

PATENT REEL: 013930 FRAME: 0016

MAR-07-2003 11:34 FROM:

TO:18013281707

P.004/004

14140 - V664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Calient Networks, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Charles M. Corbalis, its authorized officer, this <u>29</u>th day of December, 2000.

CALIENT NETWORKS, INC.

By:

Charles M. Corbalis, President and Chief Executive Officer



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER: WEICH MERGES:

"KIONIX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALIENT NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CALIENT NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Court Bruf

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0886696

DATE: 12-29-00

PATENT REEL: 013930 FRAME: 0018

3009921 B100M

RECORDED: 04/03/2003